

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

Original Proceeding
Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. §1-40-107(2)
Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-
2016 #75

Petitioners: SHAWN MARTINI and SCOTT
PRESTIDGE

v.

Respondents: BRUCE MASON and KAREN
DIKE

and

Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT; JASON
GELENDER; and FREDERICK R. YARGER

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorneys for Respondents
Martha M. Tierney, No. 27521
Tierney Lawrence LLC
2675 Bellaire Street
Denver, CO 80207
Phone: (303) 356-4870
E-mail: mtierney@tierneylawrence.com

Case No.: 16SA70

**RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED
INITIATIVE 2015-2016 #75**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. INITIATIVE #75 CONTAINS A SINGLE SUBJECT	4
A. Standard of Review and Preservation of the Issue on Appeal....	4
B. The Single Subject of Initiative 2015-2016 #75 Is Clear	5
C. Granting Local Governments the Power to Ban Oil and Gas Development Is Not a Separate Subject	5
D. Initiative #75’s Effect on the Preemption Doctrine Is Not a Separate Subject.....	9
E. Initiative #75’s Purposes and Findings Do Not Create a Separate Subject.....	10
II. THE INITIATIVE’S TITLE FAIRLY AND ACCURATELY REFLECTS THE TRUE INTENT AND MEANING OF THE MEASURE.....	12
A. Standard of Review and Preservation of the Issue on Appeal	12
B. The Title and Submission Clauses for Initiative #75 Are Clear	12
C. The Title Need Not Include a Declaration about the Detrimental Impacts of Oil and Gas Development.....	13
D. The Title Need Not Include the Terms “State Interest” or “Matters of Statewide Concern”	14
E. The Title Makes Clear that Local Governments May Enact Laws That Prohibit or Limit Oil and Gas Development.....	16

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>In re Initiative "Public Rights in Waters II,"</i> 898 P.2d 1076 (Colo. 1995).....	6
<i>In re Initiative for 1999-2000 #200A,</i> 992 P.2d 27 (Colo. 2000).....	5
<i>In re Initiative for 1999-2000 #235(a),</i> 3 P.3d 1219 (Colo. 2000).....	14
<i>In re Initiative for 1999-2000 #255,</i> 4 P.3d 485 (Colo. 2000).....	14
<i>In re Initiative for 2003-2004 No. 32 & No. 33,</i> 76 P.3d 460 (Colo. 2003).....	6, 7
<i>In re Initiative for 2005-2006 #75,</i> 138 P.3d 267 (Colo. 2006).....	4, 15
<i>In re Initiative for 2007-2008 #61,</i> 184 P.3d 747 (Colo. 2008).....	12
<i>In re Initiative for 2007-2008 #62,</i> 184 P.3d 52 (Colo. 2008).....	7, 17
<i>In re Initiative for 2009-2010 #24,</i> 218 P.3d 350 (Colo. 2009).....	4, 12
<i>In re Initiative for 2013-2014 #129,</i> 333 P.3d 101 (Colo. 2014).....	10, 11
<i>In re Initiative for 2013-2014 #85,</i> 328 P.3d 136 (Colo. 2014).....	9, 17
<i>In re Initiative for 2013-2014 #89,</i> 328 P.3d 172 (Colo. 2014).....	4, 6, 8, 9

<i>In re Initiative for 2013-2014 #90,</i> 328 P.2d 155 (Colo. 2014).....	passim
<i>In re Initiative on "Trespass-Streams with Flowing Water",</i> 910 P.2d 21 (Colo. 1996).....	12
<i>In re Initiative on Surface Mining,</i> 797 P.2d 1275 (Colo. 1990).....	10
Statutes	
§1-40-106.5(1)(e)(I), C.R.S. (2015).....	8
§1-40-106.5(1)(e)(II), C.R.S. (2015)	8
§34-60-102, C.R.S. (2015).....	11
Other Authorities	
“Preemption” Merriam-Webster.com. Merriam-Webster, n.d. Web. 3 Apr. 2016.....	15
“Preemption” West's Encyclopedia of American Law, edition 2. (2008).....	15
